
since Feb. 2018. Since Feb. 2018, number of the school teacher don't include.
4.The employment permit and administration of foreign workers for school teacher were transferred to the Ministry of Education
3.Number of the effective employment permit exclude expiration, rescission and abolishment.
in accordance with Article 2 of the Regulations on the Permission and Administration of the Employment of Foreign Workers.

2.Foreign Workers For Special Professions or Technical Assignments in the table represent the Class A Foreign Workers stipulated
1.Data series from Jan. 2004 have been established.Note：
Workforce Development Agency, MOL.Source：

4.學校教師工作聘僱許可及管理業務，自107年2月移至教育部，自業務移撥日起不列入統計。
廢止聘僱許可人次。

3.有效聘僱許可人次係指取得聘僱許可人次中，扣除聘僱許可屆滿、提早解約出國者及經勞動力發展署
2.本表外國專業人員係指依雇主聘僱外國人許可及管理辦法第2條第1款規定之第一類外國人。
1.本資料為該署受理本項業務(93年1月15日)起計算。說 明：
勞動部勞動力發展署。資料來源：

53,944

169,647

24,350

16,600

26,118

26,523

109,725

18,765

30,001

36,057

34,600

11,439

36,215

17,416

4,131

14,664

1,916

16,753

18,820

11,624

107,582

7,980

6,092

5,274

4,534

2,989

2,808

2,711

2,275

1,954

1,638

1,484

634

572

556

530

483

386

342

325

292

4,647

48,777

164,606

22,887

15,084

23,794

25,378

105,632

17,265

28,516

34,897

32,752

10,731

34,842

16,741

3,755

14,029

1,606

16,161

18,201

11,171

101,977

按國籍分 By Nationality

馬來西亞 Malaysia

日本 Japan

印尼 Indonesia

越南 Vietnam

香港 Hong Kong

印度 India

美國 United States

泰國 Thailand

菲律賓 Philippines

英國 United Kingdom

韓國 Korea, R.O.

新加坡 Singapore

加拿大 Canada

南非 South Africa

澳門 Macao

法國 France

緬甸

俄羅斯 Russia

德國 Germany

澳大利亞 Australia

其他 Others

786,890

771,756

4,018

11,114

2

－

748,802

733,768

3,993

11,039

2

－

48,506

46,882

375

1,249

－

－

總 計 Grand total

按核准機關分 By Permit Authority Agency

勞動部 Ministry of Labor

產業園區管理局 Bureau of Industrial Parks

科學園區管理局 Science Parks Bureau

交通部民航局 Civil Aeronautics Administration

交通部航港局 Maritime Port Bureau

End of Dec., 2023

by Permit Authority Agency and Nationality
Table 12-12 Foreign Workers for Special Professions or Technical Assignments

表 12-12 外國專業人員－按核准機關及國籍分

112年12月底 單位：人次 Unit：Person-case

項 目 別

Item

累 計 申 請

application
Accumulation of

累計聘僱許可

the employment permit
Accumulation of

有效聘僱許可

employment permit
Effective
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